Expected rate of return on plan assets 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
 Salary escalation 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
 Mortality pre retirement Indian Assured Lives

Mortality (2006-08)
(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult
 Mortality post retirement Indian Assured Lives

Mortality (2006-08)
(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult
 Employee turnover rate (for different age groups)  5%-10%  5%-10%  1%-10%

	� The estimate of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation takes into consideration inflation, seniority, promotion and
other relevant factors such as supply and demand in the employment market.

	� The overall expected rate of return on assets is determined based on the market prices prevailing on that date, applicable to the period
over which the obligation is to be settled.

	 E.	 Sensitivity analysis

		�  Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions con-
stant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

March 31, 2017 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2016
Particulars Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Gratuity Death retirement Gratuity Death retirement
Discount rate (1% movement)  (2.83)  3.13  (0.18)  0.19  (2.56)  2.83  (0.17)  0.18
Future salary growth (1% movement)  2.43  (2.34)  0.08  (0.07)  2.24  (2.14)  0.08  (0.07)
Employee turnover rate
(1% movement)

 0.03  (0.03)  (0.08)  0.09  0.02  (0.03)  (0.08)  0.08

Mortality pre-retirement  (0.00)  0.00  (0.20)  0.22  (0.00)  0.00  (0.18)  0.20

	� Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approxima-
tion of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

Notes to Standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March, 2017
(All amounts are in Rs. Crore, unless otherwise stated)

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited (formerly Lafarge India Limited)78

	 F.	 Other information

Particulars March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

Expected employer contribution for the next annual reporting period - 1.90
Weighted average duration of defined benefit obligation 6 years 6 years

[…]

Expected rate of return on plan assets 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
 Salary escalation 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
 Mortality pre retirement Indian Assured Lives

Mortality (2006-08)
(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult
 Mortality post retirement Indian Assured Lives

Mortality (2006-08)
(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult

Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult
 Employee turnover rate (for different age groups)  5%-10%  5%-10%  1%-10%

	� The estimate of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation takes into consideration inflation, seniority, promotion and
other relevant factors such as supply and demand in the employment market.

	� The overall expected rate of return on assets is determined based on the market prices prevailing on that date, applicable to the period
over which the obligation is to be settled.

	 E.	 Sensitivity analysis

	� Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant,
would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

March 31, 2017 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2016
Particulars Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Gratuity Death retirement Gratuity Death retirement
Discount rate (1% movement)  (2.83)  3.13  (0.18)  0.19  (2.56)  2.83  (0.17)  0.18
Future salary growth (1% movement)  2.43  (2.34)  0.08  (0.07)  2.24  (2.14)  0.08  (0.07)
Employee turnover rate
(1% movement)

 0.03  (0.03)  (0.08)  0.09  0.02  (0.03)  (0.08)  0.08

Mortality pre-retirement  (0.00)  0.00  (0.20)  0.22  (0.00)  0.00  (0.18)  0.20

	� Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation
of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

	 F.	 Other information

Particulars March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

Expected employer contribution for the next annual reporting period - 1.90
Weighted average duration of defined benefit obligation 6 years 6 years

40.	 Related party relationships, transactions and balances

	� The table provides the information about the group’s structure including the details of the subsidiaries and the holding company. The